OP \$140.00 19267

ETAS ID: TM298918

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation		03/21/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dynarex Corporation		
Street Address:	10 Glenshaw Street		
City:	Orangeburg		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10962		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1926750	DENTAL CARE
Registration Number:	1917783	FORMULA ONE
Registration Number:	1919503	POWDER FREE PLUS
Registration Number:	1961387	ULTRA CARE
Registration Number:	2123852	VIEW GUARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6036255650

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 603-628-1311

Email: mark.wright@mclane.com

Correspondent Name: Mark A. Wright Address Line 1: 900 Elm Street

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	68297
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark A. Wright
SIGNATURE:	/Mark A. Wright/
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2014

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005241 FRAME: 0889

source=Signed Security Agreement Release - GE Capital#page1.tif source=Signed Security Agreement Release - GE Capital#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005241 FRAME: 0890

RELEASE OF TRADEMKARK SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN DYNAREX CORPORATION AS SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO TILLOTSON HEALTHCARE CORPORATION.

General Electric Capital Corporation, ("Secured Party") hereby, without representations or warranties, releases its security interest in trademarks and/or service marks of Dynarex Corporation, successor in interest to Tillotson Healthcare Corporation, created by that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 13, 1997 executed by Tillotson Healthcare Corporation in favor of General Electric Capital Corporation and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 8, 1998, at Reel/Frame 1724/0001, including, without limitation, those trademarks and/or service marks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto.

Dated this 21St day of MARCH, 2014.

General Electric Capital Corporation

3y: 1560 + 777 Name: 1652 + 16-710

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)

)ss.

COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD)

On MARCH 21, 2014 before me, March C. Pesson, personally appeared MARCH SANTIMAYS, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

[Seal]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005241 FRAME: 0891

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS/SERVICE MARKS

Mark	Serial #	Filing Date	Reg.#	Reg. Date
NEW WEAVE	74499261	03/11/1994	1939023	11/28/1995
STERILE CARE	74499262	03/11/1994	1941675	12/12/1995
POLY STRETCH	74499266	03/11/1994	1993853	8/13/1996
COTTON PLUS	74500184	03/14/1994	1997354	8/27/1996
COMFORT	74500351	03/14/1994	1995911	8/20/1996
GUARD				
MULTI CARE	74502700	03/14/1994	1922822	9/26/1995
ULTRA CARE	74519202	05/02/1994	1961387	3/12/1996
PURE	74548074	07/11/1994	1919502	9/19/1995
ADVANTAGE				
POWDER FREE	74548269	07/12/1994	1919503	9/19/1995
PLUS				
FORMULA ONE	74548270	07/12/1994	1917783	9/12/1995
THC	74548271	07/12/1994	1919504	9/19/1995
DENTAL CARE	74548288	07/12/1994	1926750	10/10/1995
PURE	74677368	05/19/1995	2005326	10/10/1996
ADVANTAGE				4
POWDER FREE				
THC	75019271	11/15/1995	2004507	10/01/1996
VIEW GUARD	75225445	01/14/1997	2123852	12/23/1997

RECORDED: 03/22/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005241 FRAME: 0892